OP \$65.00 258493

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM821580

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the state of incorporation previously recorded on Reel 003929 Frame 0535. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction to the state of incorporation as Delaware, not Tennessee, for the Assignor.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mars Petcare US, Inc.		02/02/2009	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mid South Feeds, Inc.
Street Address:	403 South Market Street
City:	Alma
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31510
Entity Type:	Corporation: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2584932	SIR JOHN'S
Registration Number:	2567142	SIR JOHN'S DOG FOOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: o.mazza@thip.law

Correspondent Name: Todd Deveau

Address Line 1: 3200 Windy Hill Rd. SE Suite 1600E

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30319

NAME OF SUBMITTER:Todd DeveauSIGNATURE:/Todd Deveau/DATE SIGNED:07/03/2023

Total Attachments: 10

source=Attachment A#page1.tif source=Attachment B#page1.tif source=Attachment B#page2.tif source=Attachment B#page3.tif

source=Attachment B#page4.tif

source=Original Coversheet#page1.tif

source=Original Coversheet#page2.tif

source=Original Coversheet#page3.tif

source=821310-3060 Corrective Assignment Coversheet submitted 6-23-23#page1.tif

source=821310-3060 Corrective Assignment Coversheet submitted 6-23-23#page2.tif

25849

) (3) (3) (3)

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mars Petcare US, Inc.		02/02/2009	CORPORATION: TENNESSEE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mid South Feeds, Inc.
Street Address:	403 South Market Street
City:	Alma
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31510
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GEORGIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type Number		Word Mark
Registration Number:	2584932	SIR JOHN'S
Registration Number:	2567142	SIR JOHN'S DOG FOOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (770)951-0933

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (770) 933-9500

Email: virginia.keenan@tkhr.com

Correspondent Name: Todd Deveau

Address Line 1: 600 Galleria Parkway

Address Line 2: Suite 1500

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30339

821310-3060
Todd Deveau
/Todd Deveau/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 008121 FRAME: 0543;

900126221

Date:	02/04/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=00858289#page1.tif	

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mars Petcare US, Inc. ("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks SIR JOHN'S and SIR JOHN'S DOG FOOD & Design (the "SIR JOHN'S Marks") which SIR JOHN'S Marks are registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Registration Nos. 2584932 and 2567142, respectively (the "SIR JOHN'S Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Mid South Feeds, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Georgia corporation with an address of 403 South Market Street, Alma, Georgia 31510, seeks to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the SIR JOHN'S Marks and the SIR JOHN'S Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the SIR JOHN'S Marks and the SIR JOHN'S Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the SIR JOHN'S Marks.

MARS PETCARE US, INC.

Title: CM Exclusive BRAJOS

Date: Fab 2nd '09



Division of Business Services Department of State

State of Tennessee 312 Rosa L. Parks AVE, 6th FL Nashville, TN 37243-1102

Formation Locale: DELAWARE

09/22/1995

Date Formed:

Fiscal Year Close 11

Filing Information

Name: MARS PETCARE US INC.

General Information

SOS Control #

Filing Type:

000360262

For-profit Corporation - Foreign

11/05/1998 10:13 AM

Status:

Duration Term:

Active

Perpetual

Principal Address

2013 OVATION PARKWAY FRANKLIN, TN 37067

Registered Agent Address C T CORPORATION SYSTEM 300 MONTVUE RD

6/19/2023 11:51:11 AM

KNOXVILLE, TN 37919-5546

The following document(s) was/were filed in this office on the date(s) indicated below:

Date Filed	Filling Description	Image #
02/13/2023	2022 Annual Report	B1336-7615
Principal Ad	dress 1 Changed From: 2013 OVATION PKWY To: 2013 OVATION PARKWAY	
Principal Pos	stal Code Changed From: 37067-1513 To: 37067	
03/12/2022	2021 Annual Report	B1177-5103
01/27/2021	2020 Annual Report	B0974-0538
01/24/2020	2019 Annual Report	B0804-8458
Principal Add	dress 1 Changed From: 315 COOL SPRINGS BLVD To: 2013 OVATION PKWY	
Principal Po	stal Code Changed From: 37067-1632 To: 37067-1513	
02/12/2019	2018 Annual Report	80652-6316
02/09/2018	2017 Annual Report	B0492-9897
01/26/2018	Registered Agent Change (by Agent)	*B0478-4994
Registered A	Agent Physical Address 1 Changed From: 800 S GAY ST To: 300 MONTVUE RD	
Registered A	Agent Physical Address 2 Changed From: STE 2021 To: No Value	
Registered A	Agent Physical Postal Code Changed From: 37929-9710 To: 37919-5546	
01/19/2017	2016 Annual Report	B0335-1043
02/16/2016	2015 Annual Report	B0199-0326
01/07/2016	Merger - Survivor	*B0175-3045
Qualified Su	rvivor Control # Changed To: 000360262	

Page 1 of 3

Filing Information

Name:	MARS PETCARE US INC.	
Qualified Su	rvivor Changed To: MARS PETCARE US INC. (DELAWARE)	
Qualified No	on-survivor Control # Changed To: 000519183	
Qualified No	on-survivor Changed To: The Nutro Company (CALIFORNIA)	
02/12/2015	2014 Annual Report	B0054-5484
01/25/2014	2013 Annual Report	A0210-1142
02/25/2013	2012 Annual Report	A0157-0773
Principal Ad	dress 1 Changed From: 100 INTERNATIONAL DR To: 315 COOL SPRINGS BLVD	
Principal Cit	y Changed From: BUDD LAKE To: FRANKLIN	
Principal Sta	ate Changed From: NJ To: TN	
Principal Po	stal Code Changed From: 07828-1383 To: 37067-1632	
Principal Co	unty Changed From: No value To: WILLIAMSON COUNTY	
03/15/2012	2011 Annual Report	A0109-0053
Principal Ad	dress 1 Changed From: 100 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE To: 100 INTERNATIONAL DR	
Principal Cit	y Changed From: MOUNT OLIVE To: BUDD LAKE	
•	stal Code Changed From: 07828 To: 07828-1383	
03/29/2011	2010 Annual Report	A0065-1866
03/24/2010	Merger - Survivor	6682-2541
Qualified Su	rvivor Control # Changed To: 000360262	
Qualified Su	rvivor Changed To: MARS PETCARE US INC. (Delaware)	
	on-survivor Control # Changed To: 000480450	
	on-survivor Changed To: DOANE MANAGEMENT CORP. (Delaware)	
	2009 Annual Report	A0012-1515
·	dress 1 Changed From: 210 WESTWOOD PLACE S To: 100 INTERNATIONAL DRIVE	
·	y Changed From: BRENTWOOD To: MOUNT OLIVE	
•	ate Changed From: TN To: NJ	
•	stal Code Changed From: 37027 To: 07828	0547.0000
	2008 Annual Report	6547-2990 BOLL 6530
	Notice of Determination	ROLL 6539
	2007 Annual Report	6318-2529
	Notice of Determination	ROLL 6307
	Application for Reinstatement	6130-0951
Name Chan		
	2006 Annual Report	6119-0796
07/06/2007	Dissolution/Revocation - Administrative	ROLL 6083
05/01/2007		ROLL 6045
06/16/2005	2004 Annual Report	5485-1728

6/19/2023 11:51:11 AM Page 2 of 3

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008121 FRAME: 0547

Filing Information

Name:	MARS PETCARE US INC.		
05/02/2005	Notice of Determination	ROLL 544	9
04/25/2005	2005 Annual Report	5775-1195	ō
10/26/2004	2003 Annual Report	5266-1098	3
10/26/2004	Application for Reinstatement	5266-1101	1
10/26/2004	Administrative Amendment	5267-1275	ō
09/27/2004	Registered Agent Change (by Agent)	5243-0482	2
Registered /	Agent Physical Address Changed		
08/20/2004	Dissolution/Revocation - Administrative	ROLL 521	6
05/21/2004	Notice of Determination	ROLL 514	.3
02/07/2003	Application for Reinstatement	4723-2429	Э
02/07/2003	2000 Annual Report	4723-2420)
02/07/2003	2001 Annual Report	4723-2423	3
02/07/2003	2002 Annual Report	4723-2426	3
08/17/2001	Dissolution/Revocation - Administrative	ROLL 427	'6
05/21/2001	Notice of Determination	ROLL 420	7
12/03/1999	1999 Annual Report	3774-1467	7
Principal Ad	dress Changed		
11/24/1998	Articles of Amendment	3584-2602	2
Name Chan	ged		
11/05/1998	Initial Filing	3580-1569	3
Active Ass	umed Names (if any)	Date Exp	pires

6/19/2023 11:51:11 AM

Page 3 of 3

Delaware.gov

Department of State: Division of Corporations

Allowable Characters

HOME

Entity Details

THIS IS NOT A STATEMENT OF GOOD STANDING

File Number:

2545217

Incorporation Date / 9/22/1995

Eomnation Date: (mm/dd/yyyy)

Entity Name:

MARS PETCARE US, INC.

Entity Type: General

Entity Kind: Residency: Corporation

Domestic

State: DELAWARE

REGISTERED AGENT INFORMATION

Name:

THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY

Address:

CORPORATION TRUST CENTER 1209 ORANGE ST

City:

WILMINGTON

County: New Castle

State:

DE

Postal Code: 19801

Phone:

302-658-7581

Additional Information is available for a fee. You can retrieve Status for a fee of \$10.00 or more detailed information including current franchise tax assessment, current fling history and more for a fee of \$20.00.

Would you like O Status O Status, Tax & History Information

Submit

View Search Results

New Entity Search

For help on a particular field click on the Field Tag to take you to the help area.

site map | privacy | about this site | contect us | translate | delaware.gov

Exhibit A

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Mars Petcare US, Inc. ("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks SIR JOHN'S and SIR JOHN'S DOG FOOD & Design (the "SIR JOHN'S Marks") which SIR JOHN'S Marks are registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office under Registration Nos. 2584932 and 2567142, respectively (the "SIR JOHN'S Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Mid South Feeds, Inc. ("Assignee"), a Georgia corporation with an address of 403 South Market Street, Alma, Georgia 31510, seeks to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the SIR JOHN'S Marks and the SIR JOHN'S Registrations.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the SIR JOHN'S Marks and the SIR JOHN'S Registrations, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the SIR JOHN'S Marks.

MARS PETCARE US, INC.

By: 4

Name: <u>Serge Dubé</u>

Title: CM Exclusive BRAJOS

Date: F.b 2 09

6/23/23, 1:39 PM Assignment

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Corrective Assignment to correct the state of incorporation previously recorded on Reel 003929 Frame 0535. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correction to the state of incorporation as Delaware, not Tennessee, for the Assignor.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Mars Petcare US, Inc.		02/02/2009	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Mid South Feeds, Inc.
Street Address:	403 South Market Street
City:	Alma
State/Country:	GEORGIA
Postal Code:	31510
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2584932	SIR JOHN'S
Registration Number:	2567142	SIR JOHN'S DOG FOOD

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Email: o.mazza@thip.law

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if

that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Todd Deveau

Address Line 1:3200 Windy Hill Rd. SE Suite 1600EAddress Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30319

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Todd Deveau
Signature:	/Todd Deveau/
Date:	06/23/2023

Total Attachments: 8

source=Original Coversheet#page1.tif source=Original Coversheet#page2.tif 6/23/23, 1:39 PM Assignment

source=Original Coversheet#page3.tif source=Attachment A#page1.tif source=Attachment B#page1.tif source=Attachment B#page2.tif source=Attachment B#page3.tif source=Attachment B#page4.tif

RECEIPT INFORMATION

ETAS ID: TM819255 **Receipt Date:** 06/23/2023

Fee Amount: \$65